of  issuance of the work order will be enhanced throughout the License period @ 5% (Five percent) 
of previous year’s Yearly Charge. Thus, the increment of 5% compounded annually is applicable 

from 2nd Yearly Charge payment onwards.

d. Bids less than the estimated amount –i.e. Rs.18,10,959.00 (Rupees Eighteen Lac Ten Thousand 

Nine Hundred and Fifty Nine Only) will not be accepted.

e. Each year (1ST/2ND/3RD) the license fee, GST Charge ,Security Deposit will be calculated by HIT 

Wing/KMDA and will be informed to the concerned H1 bidder to deposit the said amount.

f. If the Howrah Improvement Trust requires the tank/pond/jheel for any development work within the